BOIL WATER ORDER AND PUBLIC NOTIFICATION FOR CAMPO ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL AND CAMPO LIBRARY WATER SYSTEM

Printer-friendly versionPrinter-friendly version Share this

September 13, 2012 (Campo)--The County of San Diego, Department of Environmental Health (DEH) has issued a Boil Water Order and Public Notification for the Campo Alternative School and Campo Library drinking water system located on 31360 Highway 94, Campo, CA 91906 effective immediately. 

The drinking water system has tested present for total coliform bacteria and absent for E.coli. 

Total coliform bacteria can come from soils and other sources in the environment and can indicate a problem with the water supply system.   The Boil Water Order was issued to ensure all water used is free from contamination.  The Boil Water Order will remain in effect until the distribution system has been disinfected and additional samples confirm the absence of bacteria in the water supply.


Error message

Local news in the public interest is more important now than ever, during the COVID-19 crisis. Our reporters, as essential workers, are dedicated to keeping you informed, even though we’ve had to cancel fundraising events. Please give the gift of community journalism by donating at https://www.eastcountymedia.org/donate.

Comments

Interesting

The County OWNS this water system. Do you think they have been to busy peeking over fences for zoning violations and not having time to keep track of the public health?